Nature of Credit Facilities Details of Hypothecated Property Date of Demand Notice Amount 
OutstandingA/C Number Date of  NPA

MR. ZAMEER 
MOMIN AHMED 
(THE 
CONSTITUTED 
ATTORNEY OF 
MOBIN SHAMIM 
AHMED)
(2) Mr.  SAHEER 
MOBIN AHMED

Housing Loan (Term Loan) 
Of Rs.78,00,000.00/-
(Seventy-Eight Lakh Only) 
In The Joint Name Of (1) 
Mr. Zameer Momin Ahmed 
(The Constituted Attorney 
Of Mobin Shamim Ahmed) 
(2) Mr.  Saheer Mobin 
Ahmed

Primary:  Equitable Mortgage 
of Flat no -2605 at 26th Floor of 
JP Decks, A-Wing, General A.K. 
Vaidya Marg, Opposite Gokul 
Dham, Malad Eat, Mumbai (MH)-
400097 in the Joint Name of Mr. 
Mobin Shamim Ahmed (Through 
its constituted Attorney Mr. 
Zameer Momin Ahmed) and Mr. 
Saheer Mobin Ahmed.

13/08/2025 Rs. 65,00,960.50/- 
(Sixty-Five Lakh 
nine hundred 
sixty Rupees and 
fifty paisa only) 
till 12/08/2025 + 
penal interest @ 
2% above   + other 
Expenses w.e.f. 
13/08/2025.

08/08/2025

The Bank hereby calls upon you to repay in full the amount of within 60 days from the date of receipt of this notice. If